the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (“SEBI Listing 
Regulations”), this is to inform you that the Company has completed acquisition of 100% paid-up equity 
share capital of Himadri Power Limited (CIN: U40103WB2008PLC131595) (“Target Company”), for 
a total purchase consideration of INR 2,50,000 (Indian Rupees Two Lakh Fifty Thousand only) 
(“Purchase Consideration”) in cash, by way of purchase of equity shares from the existing shareholder 
of the Target Company.  

Consequent to the said acquisition, Himadri Power Limited has become a Wholly Owned Subsidiary 
(“WOS”) of Himadri Speciality Chemical Ltd w.e.f.